OP \$40.00 6003109

ETAS ID: TM827762

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version V1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Meo Mio, LLC		07/21/2023	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABAM Investments, LLC
Street Address:	5080 Melbourne Place
City:	Zionsville
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46077
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6003109	SHOOT THE POOP!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9043011279

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 904-807-8207

Email: RVermut@DriverMcAfee.com

Correspondent Name: Richard S. Vermut

Address Line 1: One Independent Drive, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Vermut
SIGNATURE:	/Richard S. Vermut/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Meo Mio-ABAM Investments, LLC-Trademark Assignment (executed) (00566919xAF098)#page1.tif source=Meo Mio-ABAM Investments, LLC-Trademark Assignment (executed) (00566919xAF098)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008155 FRAME: 0705

SCHEDULE C

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "**Assignment**") is made and entered into on July 21, 2023 by and between Meo Mio, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, located at 5344 Allen Place, Ave Maria, Florida 34142 ("**Assignor**") and ABAM Investments, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company located at 5080 Melbourne Place, Zionsville, Indiana 46077 ("**Assignee**").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following registered and unregistered trademarks (collectively the "Marks"):

Registered Trademarks:

Mark	U.S. Reg. No.	Registration Date
SHOOT THE POOP!	6,003,109	March 3, 2020

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee any and all of its right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by Assignor from Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the United States and all foreign countries, together with all associated goodwill and all related rights, all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks, including any renewals and extensions of any registration that are or may be secured, as well as any and all claims, demands, causes of action, rights to sue or other rights occasioned from or because of any and all past infringement of the Marks and the right to collect damages therefore. Assignor agrees to take all actions, execute additional documents, and to otherwise cooperate as requested by Assignee as necessary to confirm or perfect the assignment of all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks. Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Trademarks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as well as his or her counterparts at the corresponding entities or agencies in any country or jurisdiction that may exercise authority over the Marks, to record this Trademark Assignment and any further confirmatory assignments.

[The remainder of this page has been left blank intentionally.]

Schedule to Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor executed this Agreement to be effective as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGNOR:

RECORDED: 07/28/2023

MEO MIO, LLC ABAM Investments, LLC

Paul I von Mohr its Manager

By: Knute Lentz
Knute Lentz, its Managing Member

Schedule to Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008155 FRAME: 0707